NITROGAS S.A.U. Albert Einstein, 9 P.T. de Álava - 01510 Miñano (ÁLAVA) SPAIN
+34 945 297 222 - nitrogas@nitrogas.com - www.nitrogas.com
NITROGAS S.A.U. Albert Einstein, 9 P.T. de Álava - 01510 Miñano (ÁLAVA) SPAIN
+34 945 297 222 - nitrogas@nitrogas.com - www.nitrogas.com82 83
G-1500-80
Max. Presion carga 149 bar
Fuerza: 1500 daN
art. 3.3 PED 2014/68/EU

HY436
Order No. S (1)
mm
L
mm
A
mm
F0
(2)
daN
F
daN
               (3)
kg
(20ºC,150 bar)
KP-750-10 10 52 42
740
1000 No 0.33
KP-750-13 13 58 45 1000 No 0.41
KP-750-16 16 64 48 1000 No 0.42
KP-750-19 19 70 51 1100 No 0.44
KP-750-25 25 82 57 1100 No 0.45
KP-750-32 32 96 64 1100 No 0.50
KP-750-38 38 108 70 1100 No 0.58
KP-750-50 50 132 82 1100 No 0.67
KP-750-63 63 158 95 1100 No 0.75
KP-750-75 75 182 107 1100 No 0.84
KP-750-80 80 192 112 1100 No 0.87
KP-750-100 100 232 132 1100 No 1.01
KP-750-125 125 282 157 1100 No 1.18
KP-750 KP-750
st
ro
ke

HY436
Order No. S (1)
mm
L
mm
A
mm
F0
(2)
daN
F
daN
               (3)
kg
(20ºC,150 bar)
NR-750-10 10 67 57
740
1000 No 0.56
NR-750-13 13 73 60 1000 No 0.56
NR-750-16 16 79 63 1100 No 0.58
NR-750-19 19 85 66 1100 No 0.59
NR-750-25 25 97 72 1100 No 0.63
NR-750-32 32 111 79 1100 No 0.66
NR-750-38 38 123 85 1100 No 0.71
NR-750-50 50 147 97 1100 No 0.78
NR-750-63 63 173 110 1100 No 0.85
NR-750-75 75 197 122 1100 No 0.94
NR-750-80 80 207 127 1100 No 0.98
NR-750-100 100 247 147 1100 No 1.10
NR-750-125 125 297 172 1100 No 1.25
NR-750 NR-750
st
ro
ke

HY436
Order No. S (1)
mm
L
mm
A
mm
F0
(2)
daN
F
daN
              (3)
kg
(20ºC,150 bar)
K-750-12 12 74 62
740
1000 No 0.59
K-750-19 19 88 69 1100 No 0.69
K-750-25 25 100 75 1100 No 0.72
K-750-38 38 126 88 1200 No 0.80
K-750-50 50 150 100 1200 No 0.88
K-750-63 63 176 113 1200 No 0.90
K-750-80 80 210 130 1200 No 1.08
K-750-100 100 250 150 1200 No 1.23
K-750-125 125 300 175 1200 No 1.45
K-750 K-750
st
ro
ke

L
mm
A
mm
F0
(2)
daN
F
daN
               (3)
kg
(20ºC,150 bar)
KH-750-13 12.7 75.4 62.7
740
1300 No 0.73
KH-750-19 19 88 69 1300 No 0.80
KH-750-25 25 100 75 1200 No 0.84
KH-750-38 38.1 126.2 88.1 1100 No 0.95
KH-750-50 50 150 100 1100 No 1.06
KH-750-63 63.5 177 113.5 1100 No 1.14
KH-750-80 80 210 130 1100 No 1.32
KH-750-100 100 250 150 1100 No 1.50
KH-750-125 125 300 175 1100 No 1.62
KH-750 KH-750
st
ro
ke

L
mm
A
mm
F0
(2)
daN
F
daN
              (3)
kg
(20ºC,150 bar)
HG-750-13 12.5 95 82.5
740
1100 No 0.97
HG-750-25 25 120 95 1100 No 1.08
HG-750-38 37.5 145 107.5 1100 No 1.2
HG-750-50 50 170 120 1100 No 1.32
HG-750-63 62.5 195 132.5 1100 No 1.42
HG-750-80 80 230 150 1100 No 1.58
HG-750-100 100 270 170 1100 No 1.77
HG-750-125 125 320 195 1200 No 2.01
HG-750-160 160 390 230 1200 No 2.34
HG-750-200 200 470 270 1200 No 2.72
HG-750 HG-750
st
ro
ke

HY436
Order No. S (1)
mm
L
mm
A
mm
F0
(2)
daN
F
daN
              (3)
kg
(20ºC,150 bar)
HD-750-13 13 111 98
740
1100 No 0.80
HD-750-25 25 135 110 1100 No 0.93
HD-750-38 38 161 123 1100 No 1.10
HD-750-50 50 185 135 1200 No 1.17
HD-750-63 63 211 148 1200 No 1.30
HD-750-80 80 245 165 1200 No 1.45
HD-750-100 100 285 185 1200 No 1.65
HD-750-125 125 335 210 1200 No 1.80
HD-750-160 160 405 245 1300 No 1.84
HD-750-200 200 485 285 1300 No 2.23
HD-750 HD-750
st
ro
ke

mm
L
mm
A
mm
F0
daN
F
daN
               (3)
kg
(20ºC,150 bar)
G-750-13 12.7 120.4 107.7
740
800 No 1.20
G-750-25 25 145 120 900 No 1.21
G-750-38 38.1 171.2 133.1 900 No 1.38
G-750-50 50 195 145 900 No 1.50
G-750-63 63.5 222 158.5 900 No 1.57
G-750-80 80 255 175 1000 No 1.63
G-750-100 100 295 195 1000 No 1.85
G-750-125 125 345 220 1000 No 2.01
G-750-160 160 415 255 1100 No 3.80
G-750-200 200 495 295 1100 No 3.90
G-750-250 250 595 345 1200 No 4.00
G-750-300 300 695 395 1200 No 4.20
G-750 G-750
st
ro
ke

mm
L
mm
A
mm
F0
(2)
daN
F
daN
kg
(20ºC,150 bar)
TS-750-6 6 63 57
740
1200  No 0.27
TS-750-10 10 75 65 1200  No 0.32
TS-750-16 16 93 77 1200  No 0.36
TS-750-25 25 120 95 1300  No 0.47
TS-750-32 32 140 108 1300  No 0.48
TS-750-40 40 165 125 1300  No 0.55
TS-750-50 50 195 145 1300  No 0.63
TS-750 TS-750
st
ro
ke